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Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 6 through June 30, 2015

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
93
601 hrs, 49

4,657

203
30
27

12
125
*127
87

15

24
14
95
1,946
1,694
17

19
216

220

House
88
430 hrs, 43"

4,776
995
21

268

166

14
73
*185

142

37

41
3,409
2,946

58

59

346

161
227

Total

27

471

5,355

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS
January 6 through June 30, 2015

Civilian nominations, totaling 225, disposed of as follows:

COoNfIrmMed ......oooiiiiiieii e 50
Unconfirmed ......ooveoieieiieiieieee e 171
WARALAWN ottt 4

Other Civilian nominations, totaling 2,042, disposed of as follows:

CONFITMEA .o 1,834
Unconfirmed 207
Withdrawn 1
Air Force nominations, totaling 4,744, disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 3,134
Unconfirmed 1,610
Army nominations, totaling 380, disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 341
Unconfirmed 39
Navy nominations, totaling 1,593, disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 1,581
Unconfirmed 12
Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,060, disposed of as follows:
CONFITME ..vviiiiiiie e 1,058
Unconfirmed ......oovioieieiieiieiece e 2
Summary
Total nominations carried over from the First Session ..........ccccceeveviennenn 0

Total nominations received this Session

Total confirmed
Total unconfirmed
Total withdrawn

Total returned to the White HOUSE ...ccceeviiiriiiiiiiiiiiieiicciceceeee, 0
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
10 a.m., Wednesday, July 8

Senate Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Senate will continue consider-
ation of S. 1177, Every Child Achieves Act.

(Senate will recess from 12:30 p.m. until 2:15 p.m. for their
respective party conferences.)

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
10 a.m., Wednesday, July 8

House Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Continue consideration of
H.R. 2822—Department of the Interior, Environment,
and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2016. Consid-
eration of H.R. 5—Elementary and Secondary Education
Reauthorization Act (Subject to a Rule). Motion to Go
to Conference on H.R. 644—Trade Facilitation and Trade
Enforcement Act.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue.

HOUSE Israel, Steve, N.Y., £999
Brownley, Julia, Calif., £998
Burgess, Michael C., Tex., E1001, E1002 E1010

Pocan, Mark, Wisc., E1003

Jackson Lee, Sheila, Tex., E1002, E1004, E1007, E1009, Price, Tom, Ga., E1007

Rogers, Mike, Ala., E1005, E1011

Cicilline, David N., R.I., E1001
Clyburn, James E., S.C., E1011
Coffman, Mike, Colo., E1009
Courtney, Joe, Conn., £1008
Dingell, Debbie, Mich., E1004, £1010
Dold, Robert J., I11., E1005, E1011
Esty, Elizabeth H., Conn., E1004
Frankel, Lois, Fla., £1003, E1006, E1009
Goodlatte, Bob, Va., E1009

Higgins, Brian, N.Y., E997, E999
Hoyer, Steny H., Md., E1007

Hurt, Robert, Va., E1012

Jeffries, Hakeem S., N.Y., E1001

Keating, William R., Mass., E997, E1000, E1001

Kline, John, Minn., E1002

Lieu, Ted, Calif., E1006

Luetkemeyer, Blaine, Mo., E998

Marchant, Kenny, Tex., E1003

McCollum, Betty, Minn., E1008

Miller, Jeff, Fla., E1011

Murphy, Patrick, Fla., £E1004

Norton, Eleanor Holmes, The District of Columbia,
E1010

Pingree, Chellie, Me., E1003, E1010

Rooney, Thomas J., Fla., £998

Roybal-Allard, Lucille, Calif., 1009

Ryan, Tim, Ohio, E999

Smith, Christopher H., N.J., £999

Speier, Jackie, Calif., E1008

Veasey, Marc A., Tex., E1006

Visclosky, Peter J., Ind., E997, E998

Wilson, Joe, S.C., E1005

Young, David, Iowa, E1002, E1005, E1007, E1008, E1010,
E1011

Zeldin, Lee M., N.Y., E1012
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