

Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

January 6 through June 30, 2015

	<i>Senate</i>	<i>House</i>	<i>Total</i>
Days in session	93	88	..
Time in session	601 hrs, 49'	430 hrs, 43'	..
Congressional Record:			
Pages of proceedings	4,657	4,776	..
Extensions of Remarks	995	..
Public bills enacted into law	6	21	27
Private bills enacted into law
Bills in conference	2	2	..
Measures passed, total	203	268	471
Senate bills	30	7	..
House bills	27	166	..
Senate joint resolutions	1	1	..
House joint resolutions	1	2	..
Senate concurrent resolutions	7	5	..
House concurrent resolutions	12	14	..
Simple resolutions	125	73	..
Measures reported, total	* 127	* 185	312
Senate bills	87	2	..
House bills	15	142	..
Senate joint resolutions
House joint resolutions	1	..
Senate concurrent resolutions	1
House concurrent resolutions	3	..
Simple resolutions	24	37	..
Special reports	14	3	..
Conference reports	1	1	..
Measures pending on calendar	95	41	..
Measures introduced, total	1,946	3,409	5,355
Bills	1,694	2,946	..
Joint resolutions	17	58	..
Concurrent resolutions	19	59	..
Simple resolutions	216	346	..
Quorum calls	5	1	..
Yea-and-nay votes	220	161	..
Recorded votes	227	..
Bills vetoed	2
Vetoes overridden

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 6 through June 30, 2015

Civilian nominations, totaling 225, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	50
Unconfirmed	171
Withdrawn	4
Other Civilian nominations, totaling 2,042, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	1,834
Unconfirmed	207
Withdrawn	1
Air Force nominations, totaling 4,744, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	3,134
Unconfirmed	1,610
Army nominations, totaling 380, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	341
Unconfirmed	39
Navy nominations, totaling 1,593, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	1,581
Unconfirmed	12
Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,060, disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	1,058
Unconfirmed	2
<i>Summary</i>	
Total nominations carried over from the First Session	0
Total nominations received this Session	10,044
Total confirmed	7,998
Total unconfirmed	2,041
Total withdrawn	5
Total returned to the White House	0

Next Meeting of the SENATE

10 a.m., Wednesday, July 8

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

10 a.m., Wednesday, July 8

Senate Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Senate will continue consideration of S. 1177, Every Child Achieves Act.

(Senate will recess from 12:30 p.m. until 2:15 p.m. for their respective party conferences.)

House Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Continue consideration of H.R. 2822—Department of the Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2016. Consideration of H.R. 5—Elementary and Secondary Education Reauthorization Act (Subject to a Rule). Motion to Go to Conference on H.R. 644—Trade Facilitation and Trade Enforcement Act.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue.

HOUSE

Brownley, Julia, Calif., E998
Burgess, Michael C., Tex., E1001, E1002
Cicilline, David N., R.I., E1001
Clyburn, James E., S.C., E1011
Coffman, Mike, Colo., E1009
Courtney, Joe, Conn., E1008
Dingell, Debbie, Mich., E1004, E1010
Dold, Robert J., Ill., E1005, E1011
Esty, Elizabeth H., Conn., E1004
Frankel, Lois, Fla., E1003, E1006, E1009
Goodlatte, Bob, Va., E1009
Higgins, Brian, N.Y., E997, E999
Hoyer, Steny H., Md., E1007
Hurt, Robert, Va., E1012

Israel, Steve, N.Y., E999
Jackson Lee, Sheila, Tex., E1002, E1004, E1007, E1009, E1010
Jeffries, Hakeem S., N.Y., E1001
Keating, William R., Mass., E997, E1000, E1001
Kline, John, Minn., E1002
Lieu, Ted, Calif., E1006
Luetkemeyer, Blaine, Mo., E998
Marchant, Kenny, Tex., E1003
McCollum, Betty, Minn., E1008
Miller, Jeff, Fla., E1011
Murphy, Patrick, Fla., E1004
Norton, Eleanor Holmes, The District of Columbia, E1010
Pingree, Chellie, Me., E1003, E1010

Pocan, Mark, Wisc., E1003
Price, Tom, Ga., E1007
Rogers, Mike, Ala., E1005, E1011
Rooney, Thomas J., Fla., E998
Roybal-Allard, Lucille, Calif., E1009
Ryan, Tim, Ohio, E999
Smith, Christopher H., N.J., E999
Speier, Jackie, Calif., E1008
Veasey, Marc A., Tex., E1006
Visclosky, Peter J., Ind., E997, E998
Wilson, Joe, S.C., E1005
Young, David, Iowa, E1002, E1005, E1007, E1008, E1010, E1011
Zeldin, Lee M., N.Y., E1012



Congressional Record

printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed one time. ¶Public access to the *Congressional Record* is available online through the U.S. Government Publishing Office, at www.gpo.gov, free of charge to the user. The information is updated online each day the *Congressional Record* is published. For more information, contact the GPO Customer Contact Center, U.S. Government Publishing Office. Phone 202-512-1800, or 866-512-1800 (toll-free). E-Mail, contactcenter@gpo.gov. ¶To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 979050, St. Louis, MO 63197-9000, or phone orders to 866-512-1800 (toll-free), 202-512-1800 (D.C. area), or fax to 202-512-2104. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily *Congressional Record* is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. ¶With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the *Congressional Record*.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to the Superintendent of Documents, *Congressional Record*, U.S. Government Publishing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402, along with the entire mailing label from the last issue received.